

## Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

January 8, 1999

Mr. Michael P. Robb Corvina Dry Cleaners 3110-A East Cervanties Street Pensacola, Florida 32503

Re: Facility No.: 0330255

Dear Mr. Robb:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on January 4, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environemntal Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

### Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

	Facility Name and Location				
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):				
	CORVINA ENTERPRISES INC.				
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):				
	CORVINA DRY CLEANERS				
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:				
4.	Street Address:				
	City: PENSA COLA County: ESCAMBIA Zip Code: 32503				
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use): 033 025\$				
	Responsible Official				
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:				
	Michael P. Robb PRESIDENT Responsible Official Mailing Address:				
7. '	Responsible Official Mailing Address:				
	Organization/Firm: SAME Street Address:				
	City: County: Zip Code:				
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number: Telephone: (\$50) 433 - \$582 Fax: (\$34) 434 - 1317				
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)					
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):				
	BECKY JEVSEY				
10.	Facility Contact Address:				
	Street Address: SAMÍZ City: County: Zip Code:				
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:				
	Telephone: ( ) - SAME Fax: ( ) -				

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

#### **Facility Information**

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

FOREADA 345		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device		Date Machine Initially	Date Control Device
Type of Machine	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed	ID	Purchased	Installed
Example	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-9
Dry-to-Dry Unit				_					
(1) w/ ref. condenser		Sept 97	Sert 97						
(2) w/ carbon adsorber									
(3) w/ no controls									
Washer Unit		•							
(4) w/ ref. condenser									
(5) w/ carbon adsorber						_			
(6) w/ no controls									
Dryer Unit		1			•				
(7) w/ ref. condenser									
(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
(9) w/ no controls									
Reclaimer Unit									
(10) w/ ref. condenser									
(11) w/carbon adsorber									
(12) w/ no controls									
(b) Control devices are  (c) No control devices  2.(a) What was the total of the second of the secon	are re quanti gallo	equired to be ity of perchlons ow many? [_	installed [_ proethylene (	perc)	purchased in			·	
3. What is the facility's so (Indicate with an "X".  Existing small ar  Existing large are	Selec ea so	t one classifi	cation only.) Ne	ew sn	nall area sour	ce [X	3) of ]	Part II?	
Existing large are	ia 501	mice [	Ne	wia	rge area sour	LE [	J		

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuan (Indicate with an "X".)	t to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
	erated condenser []
New small area source  Refrigerated condenser  [ ]	
New large area source  Refrigerated condenser []	
. · ·	
5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units sha to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot wa exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:	
All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a to boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural go during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than or	as except for periods of natural gas curtailment
All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	NG.
Equipment Monitoring and Reco	ordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accord	
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases	$\bowtie$
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	(X)
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring	
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring	
(e) Instrument calibration	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan	<b>⋉</b> 1

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

#### Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)
ΙΧ	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
	Responsible Official Certification
this notif statemen maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ication. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ts made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
I will pro	emptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
Mh	har G- Colo 12-31-48

## TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	IPLAIN T/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 0900 TIME OUT: 1000  TYPE OF FACILITY: CORVINA Dry Chenner	
FACILITY NAME:	DATE: 311) pr 98
FACILITY LOCATION: 310 A EAST CONVAN	Les ST
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michael P. Robb	PHONE NUMBER: 850- 433-5582
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalual compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluadiscrepancies were noted:	ated during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
No permit NOTIFICATION FORM	Completed During INSP.
	PEC
	OLIT VAN KIL
	Sollo Sollo Rich Sollo Rich Rich Rich Rich Rich Rich Rich Rich
COMMENTS: Keptael rounds, etc as	required; jut no pur mid.
Sond 1999 Calendar	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certifi	ied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jet 99 (Apr	proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CHARLES XURMA	
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: fee & January	PHONE NUMBER: 433 - 5562

Page <u>/</u> of <u>/</u>.

Revised 10/96

### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

## TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

•	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	<u> </u>	COMPLAINT/DI	SCOVERY	
AIRS ID#: 0350255 DA  FACILITY NAME: 0000				TIME OUT: <u></u>	700
FACILITY LOCATION: 3/L	1	_			
Pe	NSAWA	FL	32503		
responsible official : $ \underline{\mathbb{N}} $			PHONE:		<b>-5</b> 582
CONTACT NAME: Beck	ey Jensel	<u> </u>	PHONE:	SAME	
DADE Y NORTH CARYON				<b>₹</b>	
PART I: NOTIFICATION		TERED	E As		
<ul><li>(check appropriate box)</li><li>1. New facility notified DARM 30</li></ul>	days prior to stactur	0 5 1999	\$ \$1,0x		
Facility failed to notify DARM t		<del>.</del>	Object Mo	Tage C	<b>)</b> ×(
			, Co	To.	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION				<i>(6)</i>	
Facility indicated on notification (check appropriate box) A.	form that it is:		➤ No notification  ☐ Drop store/out		oleum
1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	dry- tran both	usfer only, $x < 1$ on types, $x < 1$	x < 140 gal/ут < 200 gal/уг	Note: FA beganope in Sep 9	cilidi ration 7.
3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ g both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/(constructed before $12/9/91$ )	O gal/yr dry gal/yr tran /yr botl	nsfer only, 20 n types, 140 <u></u>	rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ ga}$ $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$	□ al/yr	
5. This is a correct facility class	ification $\Box$ Y	Z □N	□Can not determ	nine	;
	propriate classification qualified for a general exceeds above limits a	permit as nu		bove permit	·
B. The total quantity of perchloroof facility was 30 gallons.	cthylene (perc) purcha				

for START UP.

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS					
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)					
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?	ANE NO YO				
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	אומ אם צם A				
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	NO YO				
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	DY ON ON/A				
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	OY ON MIN/A				
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS					
In Part II-A:					
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	: <b>V.</b>				
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a re (complete A below).	frigerated condenser				
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993					
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).					
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	:				
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	DY ON				
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	AVO NO YES				
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	ANO NO YES				
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	MO AG				
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F? Replaced Llamma for.	BY ON ON/A				
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	DY ON				



B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:	
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ÒY ON
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	OY ON ON/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	□Y □N □N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?  Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	OY ON ON/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	OY ON ON/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	□Y □N □N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	OY ON ON/A

### PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ADA □N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	PA ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	A/NO NO YO
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	אין בע אין אים אין A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	DY UN DN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	DY ON BON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	→OY □N
7. Maintained deviation reports?	DY DN DN/A
Problem corrected?	DY DN BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	A/NB NO YO

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS					
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair					
inspection?	NO YO				
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?	ND YES				
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?					
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves TY IN IN/A Muck cookers	אואם אם אם				
Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A				
Filter gaskets and seating	באתם אם צם				
Pumps —— DY DN DN/A Diverter valves	AVAD ND YAD				
Solvent tanks and containers BY DN DN/A Cartridge filter housings	אואם אם צם				
Water separators					
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?					
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)	<b>D</b>				
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)	<b>\</b>				
Odor (noticeable perc odor)					
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)					
Halogen leak detector					
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:	DN/A				
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?	OY ON				
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?	OY ON				
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?	DY DN				
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?	DY DN				
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?	DY DN				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b>				
Charles Norman 31 Dec 98					
Inspector's Name (Please Print)  Date of Inspector	ection				
Ill amou					
War All forman Du 99					
Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of	Next Inspection				

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:	
**	
	·

Revised 10/10/96

## DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

	<u>-</u> <u>-</u> -	
FACILITY NAME: CORVINE	DRY CLEANERS	DATE: De 31,199 W/A, FL 32503
FACILITY LOCATION: SIO A	EAST CEDVANTES ST, PONSA	W/A, FL 32503
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	<u> </u>
Annual Reporting Period: Sep ±	19 <u>97</u> то _	Doc 3/ 1998
Based on each term or condition of the Titl 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (		
If NO, complete the following:		
Frilod to Submit N	10TI FICATION FORM FORM	for Rermy.
Exact period of non-compliance: from	Sep 97	to Ooc 984 My 1
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	Compliate NUTIFICATION	thoras in
Exact period of non-compliance: from  Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:  Method used to demonstrate compliance:	Complede Luring Dec 3	1, 1998 INS NOL AT SOLON
		nce during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	t	oJAN 05 1999
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		
F		
made in this notification are true, accurate upon rolling averages of purchase receipt year for transfer or combination facilities.	e and complete. Further, my annual consuits, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year fo	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Micha	el P. Bobb ///kclau  Tame (Please Print)	Signature Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

# TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COM	IPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 900 A TIME OUT: 0935	A AIRS ID#: 638 255 L
TYPE OF FACILITY:	70 12 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
FACILITY NAME: D.C.	DATE: 8 6/1/79
FACILITY LOCATION: 3110 A E COTVANTES	ST TO
Rensoco Co. FC 32503	433.5552 Stone
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Malad Walth	PHONE NUMBER: 436-0060 1 ayer
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra	
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluation discrepancies were noted:	ted during this inspection, the following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
	· ••••
	·
ENTERED	
JUN 0 4 1999	
	, <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>
Per telephone Convensation between	Ms June + C. Norman
on 6/4/99 Records have been	relieves to
site and are being Kent up to	5- Lale- 6/4/99
COMMENTS: ALTHOUGH YOU ARE NOT doin	og Di. any numi epistelikan a
your J.c. opings is Still cape hely	Junestoconds he ken for sere
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certific	ed and submitted to the inspector.  YES  NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1-2 mon 1/15	proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Comalos Non mi	ease Print) 575-8364
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Whales In The	na PHONE NUMBER: eght 1222

Revised 10/96

#### PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY COMPLA
AIRS ID#: 0330255 DATE: 6/1/9  FACILITY NAME: CORVINA Dr.Ck.  FACILITY LOCATION: 3110A E.  TONSACOIA  RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M. Chael  CONTACT NAME: Beck, M. Jen	Corvan 1-15 ST FL 32503 P. Robb PHONE: 436.006 4 Page
PART I: NOTIFICATION	
(check appropriate box)	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	artup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general po	ermit $\square$
PART II: CLASSIFICATION	
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:  (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility classification	No notification form  Drop store out of business petroleum  Sac Notes  2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )  4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2,100$ gal/yr transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr both types, $140 \le x \le 1,800$ gal/yr (constructed on or after $12/9/91$ )  DN $\square$ Can not determine
,	cation: eneral permit as number above imits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning facility was 30 gallons. D. N. N. & M. N. Level Sun it less, with — all they time and 30 galls had been perchased in leng 12 mo 8.

### PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? A/ME 2. Examining the containers for leakage? DY DN DN/A 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ®Y □N 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at BY ON ON/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? There to Shutting down 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY. DN MN/A beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) EDY DN 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? DY DN DN/A 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the EDY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Records To V an Auti. Since DY ON 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45° F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Shut Janus - no DY DN

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: N			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΠY	□N	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	Y	□N	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ПΝ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,		<b>-</b>	
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ЦY	ЦN	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	$\Box$ Y	ПИ	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	□Y	□N	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΠY	□N	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ПΝ	□N/A

### PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)  1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? The counds of perc consumption?	late Sinio De egy
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? records 7	Site of Keepus DY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?	DY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for	the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	leak repaired w/in 2 days
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instru	nents) DY DN DN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentra	tions?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	DY DN
7. Maintained deviation reports?	A/MŽ NO YO
Problem corrected?	DY DN DN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	Aאו, בא אם צם A

Sologians of New or and Land

PA	PART VI: LEAR DETECTION AND REPAIRS						
1.	. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair						
	inspection? UNIL- NOV Y	checks	gensays she way	DY DN			
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?	i checked. I	un den the	OY ON			
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leak	cs?				
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	OY ON DIN/A			
	Door gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A			
	Filter gaskets and seating	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	OY ON ON/A			
	Pumps	DY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY DN DN/A			
	Solvent tanks and containers	DY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A			
	Water separators	DY DN DN/A					
4.	Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?					
	Visual examination (condensed s	solvent on exterior surfac	ces)	B			
	Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough gaskets)		Ø			
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			٦			
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)							
	Halogen leak detector		_				
	If using direct-reading instr	rumentation, is the equ	ipment:	⊠N/A			
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentratio	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	□Y □N			
	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	after each use	OY ON			
	c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obvious signs of wear	r on a weekly basis?	□Y □N			
	•	secure area when not in t	•	מם עם			
	•		ples (calorimetric only)?	□Y □N			

6/1/99 Date of Inspection /-ZmeS
Approximate Date of Next Inspection Inspector's Signature

#### ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

- · Equipment used through April. Since I Mail skere stopped doing D.C. Egupment Setting calle.
- · Ms Jensen says trying to make ends meet as dry store.
- · mih flett plans to sell all equip + yo to strully drap
- CN- To 1d him would be better to keep permit will equips is sald than to send me a letter surviving the permit.

  6/1/99

Had taken never des hume - told him stiel needed to heep up never des will permit is surrendul/ equip 50/d.

		12-6-99
	Coer	HOM IT MAY CONCERNE  INA DRY CLEANERS  DED BEING IN BUSINESS
	AROU! Ther	UD 31 July, 1999, E is CURRENTLY NO ANT AT THE 3110-A
•	AND TENA BEING	A SPECULATIVE  NT (COIN-LAUNDNY) SHOULD  S OCCUPYING (
		JANUARY, 2000.
		DANIEL J. Cecil
		CORVINA LANDCORD



## Department of Environmental Protection EIVED

Jeb Bush Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEC 10 1999

David B. Struhs BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b), F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department, submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of \$50.00. This fee is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

DEC リソ 4

(cut here)

DEP Finance & Accounting Contracts Section

DRY CLEANGRS

Title V Air General Permits Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0330255

CORVINA DRY CLEANERS MICHAEL P ROBB 3110-A EAST CERVANTES STREET PENSACOLA FL 32503

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

Revised 10/10/96

AIRS ID#: <u>0330255</u>

## DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CORVINA D	2, CleANERS		DATE: Dec 31, 199
FACILITY NAME: CORVINA D	ST CONVANTES ST	, ParisAcolA	FL 32503
		·	
•			
Annual Reporting Period: Sep ±	19 <u>9</u>	7 to <u>Dec</u>	3/ 1998
Based on each term or condition of the Title V	general air permit, my faci	lity has remained in co	ompliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A	.C.), during the period cove	ered by this statement.	☐YES ☐NO
If NO, complete the following:			
#1. Term or condition of the general permit th	at has not been in continuo	ous compliance during	the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from  Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	I FICA DON FORM	Langua La S.	dring.
Exact period of non-compliance: from	Sep 97	Sour Mosa	Dec 38
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	mplate NUTIF	ICH NON STE	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	implede during	Dec 31, 199	8 ingroction.
#2. Term or condition of the general permit th	at has not been in continuo	ous compliance during	the reporting period stated above:
·			ENTERED
Exact period of non-compliance: from		to	JAN 05 1999
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:			
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		·	
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, bo made in this notification are true, accurate an			
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, do year for transfer or combination facilities.			
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michael	P. Bobb	Melan M. I	De 11-31-98
Name	(Please Print)	Signati	Date Date

<sup>\*</sup>This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

# TITE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PETITIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLA	AINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION				
	AIRS ID# 0330255				
TYPE OF FACILITY: CORVINA Dry Chenners					
FACILITY NAME:	DATE: 31 Dag 98				
FACILITY LOCATION: 310 A EAST CONVANTES	5/				
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Michael P. Robb	PHONE NUMBER: 850- 433-5582				
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated of					
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated of					
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated of discrepancies were noted:	during this hispection, the following compriance				
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED				
No permit NOTIFICATION FORM	Completed During INSP.				
740 / 1417 / 1777 / 1777	<u> </u>				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	·				
COMMENTS					
COMMENTS: Keptael rounds, et as r	Eglitred, jut No pur mit.				
^					
Sond 1999 Calmour					
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES NO					
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J. 59					
(Approximate)					
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (HANGE X/ORMAN) (Please	Print)				
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: far Reform	Print)  PHONE NUMBER: 433 - 5562				

Revised 10/96

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COMPLIANCE INS	SPECTION C		
TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL	. 🗖	COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY	
	RE-INSPECTION			
			<u> </u>	
			N: <u>0</u> 9 00 TIME OUT:	000
FACILITY NAME: COR	VIND DRY	Cleni	VERS	
FACILITY LOCATION: 3	BIDA E.CERI	UANTES	557	
	Pensacola	FL	32503.	
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :	Michael P.	Robb	PHONE: 850 - 43	3 <b>-5</b> 582
CONTACT NAME: Bec	Key JENS	en	PHONE: SAME	<del> </del>
PART I: NOTIFICATION			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(check appropriate box)	<del></del>	WIERED		
1. New facility notified DARM	1 30 days prior to startu	pi () 5 1999		
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit				
	2 2 1			, ,
	3 1			
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO				
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO  Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box)	N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ No notification form ☐ Drop store/out of business/p	
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO	n tion form that it is:  rce	New small a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < 1	□ Drop store/out of business/p  rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ < 200 gal/yr $\sqrt{6+e}$ ; F	etroleum -Ac,/it/
Facility indicated on notificate (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area soundry-to-dry only, x < 140 gales transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	N  tion form that it is:  rce	New small a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < 1 constructed on New large a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140	Drop store/out of business/p  rea source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)  Drop store/out of business/p  No → e: F	etroleum -Ac,/id/
Facility indicated on notificate (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area soundry-to-dry only, x < 140 gally transfer only, x < 200 gally both types, x < 140 gallyr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area soundry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,8 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800	n  tion form that it is:  rce	New small a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < 1 constructed on New large a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140	Drop store/out of business/p  rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ $140 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$ )  rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $\le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $\le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$	etroleum -Ac,/it/
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO  Facility indicated on notificate (check appropriate box)  A.  1. Existing small area sound dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gall transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)  3. Existing large area sound dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 (constructed before 12/9/91)  5. This is a correct facility of the facility	tion form that it is:  cree	New small a lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < 1 constructed on lry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140 constructed on TY TN ion:	□ Drop store/out of business/p  rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ $140 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$ )  rea source $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$ )  □ Can not determine	etroleum -Ac,/it/

Loes Not count 92 guls bry ht in Sep 97 for START UP.

#### (check appropriate boxes) A/NE 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? NO AU A/NÉ NO YO 2. Examining the containers for leakage? EY ON 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? DY ON ON/A 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? **ᡚ**N/A PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? DY ON DY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door? A/NO NO YE 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? YOY ON 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?/ Replaced Elermonator. TY ON ON/A 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? MD Y

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:



B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ĽΊΥ	□и	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,			
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΩY	□N	□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ÐΥ	ПΝ	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,			
	or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΠY	□и	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	□N	□N/A

PART V: RECORDREEPING REQUIREMENTS				
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)				
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ADY ON			
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	→ ФIA □N			
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:				
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	OY ON ON/A			
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON CON/A			
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON ON/A			
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?	A/NE NO YO			
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	→OY ON			
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON BN/A			
Problem corrected?	DY DN BN/A			
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	A/NE NO YO			

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS				
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair				
inspection?			<b>√D</b> Y □N	
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log	g?		MD AR	
3. Does the responsible official check the	he following areas for leak	s?	• .	
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	DY DN DN/A	
Door gaskets and seating	OY ON ON/A	Stills	DY ON ON/A	
Filter gaskets and seating	A/AC NO YO	Exhaust dampers	DY DN DN/A	
Pumps	——⊖Y □N □N/A	Diverter valves	ANO NO YO	
Solvent tanks and containers	BY ON ON/A	Cartridge filter housings	DY ON ON/A	
Water separators	DY ON ON/A			
4. Which method of detection is used b	y the responsible official?			
Visual examination (condensed	d solvent on exterior surfac	ces)	<b>D</b>	
Physical detection (airflow felt	through gaskets)		<b>1</b> 0	
Odor (noticeable perc odor)			D	
Use of direct-reading instrume	ntation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)	<b>D</b> .	
Halogen leak detector				
If using direct-reading in	strumentation, is the equi	ipment:	DN/A	
a. Capable of detecting	ng perc vapor concentration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	□Y □N	
b. Calibrated against (PID/FID only)?	a standard gas prior to and	d after each use	OÝ ON	
c. Inspected for leaks	and obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON	
d. Kept in a clean an	d secure area when not in t	use?	DY DN	
e. Verified for accura	cy by use of duplicate sam	ples (calorimetric only)?	OY ON	
Charles Norman		31 Doc 98	<u>.</u>	
Inspector's Name (Please I	Print)	Date of Insp	ection	
/d/ sm21		1-90		
Inspector's Signature	<u> </u>	Approximate Date of	Next Inspection	

ADDITIONAL	SITE INFORMATION:			
<del></del>				
		٠,	Ų.	
			**	
•		•		
		·		
			•	
•				
				٠.
		•		

# TITLE AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COM	APLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION			
TIME IN: 1145 TIME OUT: 1/5	J			
TYPE OF FACILITY: DC				
FACILITY NAME: CORVININ Dry Cleans	J			
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 LIO A E CERVANTES ST.				
Etensasola FL 32503				
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MIChaul Robb	PHONE NUMBER: 436-0061			
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administra				
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance discrepancies were noted:				
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED			
•				
COMMENTS: STOPPED BY TO SEE IF & It had. Focility is Now drop of the renovated as a laundry under	er dry cleaning. It has been a different rame.			
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certification	ied and submitted to the inspector. YES NO			
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: NAME OF NEXT INSPECTION:				
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Approximate) (Please Print)				
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: Souls More PHONE NUMBER:				

Page 1 of 1.

Revised 10/96

#### BEST AVAILABLE COPY

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400









10 0330255001AG CORVINA DRY CLEANERS MICHAEL P ROBB 3110-A EAST CERVANTES STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32503 RECEIVED

Surces

Mobile Sources

Mobile Sources

RITAN



PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF EVUE AT DOTTED LIVE

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY			
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X			
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	B. Received by ( Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?   Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:   No			
CORVINA DRY CLEANERS MICHAEL P ROBB 3110-A EAST CERVANTES STREET PENSACOLA, FL 32503	3. Service Type  A Certified Mail			
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)			
7003 0500 0004 0144 3445 PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Heturn Hecept 102595-02-M-1540				

#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0393452

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.000

Fremove Label

AIRS ID # 0330255

LEANERS

B
RVANTES STREET

32503 Do NOT Remove Label Fund: 20-2-035001 CORVINA DRY CLEANERS MICHAEL P ROBB 3110-A EAST CERVANTES STREET PENSACOLA FL 32503 **Øbj**?: 002273

	of multon out to the mile blod			+
reverse siv	O1. ƏdO ƏAUƏ IO dO1 JƏAO ƏUII 12 DIO—  Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b; Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we card to you.  Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space		I also wish to receive the following services (for an extra fee):  1.   Addressee's Address	Service.
the	■Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article			
o t	The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered an delivered.	a the date	Consult postmaster for fee.	Receipt
completed	3. Article Addressed to:  AIRS ID # 0330255	4a. Article N	3 /4/47 // S	<b>=</b> i
∣ ፎ	CORVINA DRY CLEANERS	4b. Service	Туре	Keturn
8	, MICHAEL P ROBB	☐ Registere		
SS	3110-A EAST CERVANTES STREET	☐ Express I	Mail ☐ Insured	nsing
	PENSACOLA FL 32503	☐ Return Red	ceipt for Merchandise 🔲 COD	<b>3</b> },
IN ADDRESS	•	7. Date of De	2-//-8/0	you tor
RETURN	5. Received By: (Print Name)	8. Addressee and fee is	e's Address (Only if requested paid)	Inank
s your	6. Signaturé: (Addressée) or Agelti)			-
-	PS Form <b>3811</b> , December 1994	2595-97-B-0179	Domestic Return Receipt	-

•			1
	Z 333 61	67 115 p	)
Ē	S Postal Service <b>Receipt for Cert</b> to Insurance Coverage P	ified Mail ∜	
	o not use for Internation	al Mail <i>(See reverse)</i>	
	Sent to		
		AIRS ID # 033025	5
COI	RVINA DRY CLEAN	ERS	
MIC	CHAEL P ROBB		
311	0-A EAST CERVANT	TES,STREET	
PEN	SACOLA FL 32503	• ;	
ı			
	Special Delivery Fee		
	Restricted Delivery Fee		
1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom & Date Delivered		
PS Form <b>3800</b> , April 1995	Return Receipt Showing to Whom, Date, & Addressee's Address		
900	TOTAL Postage & Fees	\$	
8	Postmark or Date		
E			1
S			/
تة ا			3